

Name of Work :- To 3 Alarm Nagar Chowk
to Andhasoor Mahadali

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

to 1a.

Agency - DB Construction, Arrah, Bhodpur

R. C. D. & Dhondraji - **DIVISION**

Agent No. - 12 / Mhusy / SMD / 2019-20.

R. C. D. Kocho Dhaman **SUB-DIVISION**

3656

MEASUREMENT BOOK

21/11/2019

4th years Maintenance Bill

66

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W — maintenance of Road					
From To 3 alam Nagar Chowk					
to Andhasoor Mahadalit					
tola. (mmgsy-ST)					
N/A — D. B. Construction.					
Date of start — 20/02/2020					
Date of Completion — 19/02/21					
Actual Date of Completion —					
— 28/06/2021					
Agg. No — 12/mmgsy/SBD					
2019-2020					

① Restoration of Rain

Cuts — do —

$$7 \times 9.6 \times 1.20 \times 0.4 = 32.25 \text{ m}^3$$

$$4 \times 12.2 \times 1.25 \times 0.3 = 18.3 \text{ m}^3$$

$$9 \times 8.5 \times 1.2 \times 0.45 = 41.31 \text{ m}^3$$

$$3 \times 14 \times 1.25 \times 0.35 = 18.375 \text{ m}^3$$

$$11 \times 10.5 \times 1.25 \times 0.45 = 64.96 \text{ m}^3$$

$$5 \times 7.5 \times 1.2 \times 0.35 = 15.75 \text{ m}^3$$

$$3 \times 8.8 \times 1.15 \times 0.4 = 12.14 \text{ m}^3$$

$$4 \times 6.0 \times 1.07 \times 0.45 = 11.56 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{Total} = 214.65 \text{ m}^3$$

② Maintenance of earthen

Shoulder — do —

$$9 \times 30 \times 1.125 = 303.75 \text{ m}^2$$

$$5 \times 30 \times 1.125 = 168.75 \text{ m}^2$$

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
⑦ Maintenance of Calvert					
Slab type - do -					
Qty - 0.00 No vide P-68					
@ 5188.47 / No Rs - 10377.00					
⑧ Maintenance Roadling					
do -					
Qty - 2.75 Km vide P-68					
@ 1064.82 / Km Rs - 2928.00					
⑨ Maintenance 200m &					
Km Stones - do -					
Qty - 2.75 Km vide P-68					
@ 693.95 / Km Rs - 1908.00					
⑩ Cutting of branches					
of tree, shrubs and					
trimming of grass - do -					
Qty - 7425.00 m ² vide P-68					
@ 2.17 / m ² Rs - 16112.00					
⑪ white washing of parapet					
wall of CD work - do -					
Qty - 66.00 m ² vide P-68					
@ 16.52 / m ² Rs - 1090.00					
total - 543092.00					
Add GST - 12% + = 65171.00					
Add L.C - 1% + = 5431.00					
Net payment Rs - 613694.00					
Sd/-					
02.02.25					
JK					
Continuation					